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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. .u. OP. NAME READINGS -:t 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 I Dis-assemble Gun 
I 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

I Magnaflux Bolt 
I 

615 
I 

Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

\ 

618 Polish Barrel 
f\ I 

i I 

620 Apply Coatings 

I (Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) I 
625 Final Assembly 

A) Clean inside of 
Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clear i ty of Sco,pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

; 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

cJ_, ; )--

IPULL #1 /I :2 . i,. ;_er· i?L ,-; I 
iPULL #2 :<,lY ::<. 2J 
PULL #3 $,,/9 ;z / ;_y· 
PULL #4 :< ') 0 , 1"- ,;/ - :2 <-/ 

PULL #5 -~- /9 £J_2,Y 

TOTAL lo. q 1 I j ~ " I I 0 

AVG. a.,,lo/'f- ;},~fl& 

I 3.00# I 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL " 20 CYCLES 

i r ~ I i 

J>ULL #1 3, /9 I 3.:2/ 
'PULL #2 3,;z 2-.._. -:; 4 7 ~5. """' 
I 

? ".J L:.~ :3 I'\ ·il 1f>ULL #3 0, """'._.; (_, / ~-?\ 
I ' 

PULL #4 "=< "? ,. . ':? 

~ l ~~ --- -T ~. 
/ r. 

PULL #5 -; !') <-. ..., _,_,,_ ,..,;:>?"' 
',:). ,_;; • .L 

TOTAL )~, 1.£ /(Pl 3 5 
~VG. '-;,2.3 3 . :z.1 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 
-- "? :Y 

9 4' PULL #1 q_!;y /_/. 
-

PULL #2 '-/ ? -SI .:., if. y ,_5 
PULL #3 '!. '7 -,.,5 L;,, Lj () , 
PULL #4 '-)_ 3 7 '1;- Lj 3 
PULL #5 'i-- > 7 1--f_ '-/ ?-

{ 

TOTAL a~ o. ').};1 l ') 
.:: ·" rT'"' 

l.J 'f '-! ' '-/ ). t.{ AVG. ,, 

SERIAL No.c&_s) .2.3o ~­
DATE ;(/ .:(/ /96 

I 

TESTER Qf/. 
-,jl,lf-~1.___'------

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 
DI-- ')-- ( ( 

2-11 :L... 2.,,.) 7 MIN. SETTING, 

a "?,,..., 
"'~/ 1 9' ,..._J_ NO AVG. OF 5 

~"L/14 2,'f tJ READINGS ACCEPT-

-:2 ·' 3 9' !). , lf () ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

:L. L/ () :.z ,. l...f :--, 

J._,!) I I, Cf 
/ .# 9 

/.._., L/ <J:L j_,39r" 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURA.CY 

?- l 

'-/. '-17 
l 

L/ ~ $":" ?> 

L/-o/' S 
'1. G -16 
'f ,/./L-f 

;z1/.z 9 
ij,~/ ..Sg' 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE I C522304 
21 1990 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

~J TO 1 . 2290E1'.3 
1 TO .-, 

.:::. . 2005E; 
1 TO .-, 

..:• 47 . ' 1 ~3 :=~ 5 
1 TO 4 . 31 ?:32E: 
1 TO c ~-( c: 57 ·-' . .,:i,_l 

~l { ----Pt")A 

COOED l f-{HTE 
RVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR 

IS:; -. •;::q54 
THIS F.:IFLE IS: 

THIS RIFLE IS: .7844 
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FILE: f PATTERNJt.JG.tCEtHERflfr.:E F'ATT.tC6 5c i'.:3 04 

ENTERFIRE PATTERN~ * 1 

t='OR 

c: i 

in 

2 

0 ,_, 

,-, 
·=' Ii * 

~·---·--~--·-------------'----'------------""----'-------' 

T OF 

:;::PRE AD 
'7::f"RE AD 

- .. 850 
1. 182 

-1.789 

-. 106 
"'229 

"819 
1.793 
1 .. 747 
2,.971 
2 .. 973 

CiME 
HJO 

HlCH 1 RCLE = 
INCH CIRCLE = 

THREE INCH IRCLE = 

.8:34 
-.863 

- • .874 
.. 216 
• 093 

.062 

.678 
1.027 
1.747 
1.857 

2 
C• ,_, 

9 
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C•=:=t·":t 
.. 1_t,_i._1 

-.864 
.634 

-.751 
.217 

-.030 
. 219 
.037 
.630 
. 94~3 

1. 747 
1. 435 
1.789 
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"-"---~~--------------------------------~---·---~----

Fil£ :fPATTEF.N:ING/CENlEffIF.:E PAfT/C65cc;:l04 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ * ;::=-

F'OR ·· .. 

2 

ID * 

L~-------------------~-------~------------------' 

PA 

Mfl>~IMU!'I 

Nir~IMiJl'1 

# 

10 
1.248 
-. :3'32 

r1 fli~ H1U M Y 1.~:H30 

-1.177 M MU1'1 
CEHTF.:O ID 
CENTRO I[! 

in. : 

SPPEAit 
SPF''.EAit 
SPF~EAD 

• [152 
.026 
.. 058 
.214 

1.361 
2 .. 140 
2 .. 177 

ONE INCH IRCLE = 
TWO INCH IRCLE = 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

-~75:3 

1. t160 
-1.117 

-. 0:34 
• 0•31,:3 
• 24:3 
.. 727 

1.255 
2 .. 
2. 2:31 

.-, 
"'-
6 
11::1 
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• 921 
-. 631 

• H15 
• 1 :37 
. 371 
.. 686 

1. ~349 
1 .. 255 
1:552 
1. '396 
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--~----~~~----------------------------

C~NTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POA 

g 

10 

OF 

C:EHT~~O ID 
POR TF:OID 
MI RADIUS 
ME RN RAil I u::; 
MR>~ RADIUS 

ZONTf!L SPREAD 

I 
l 

I 

SPF.'.EAD 
SPREAD 

Ot{E I t~CH 
nw INCH 
THREE H4CH 

··· ... 

CIRCLE 
c IF.:CLE 
CIRCLE 

• 
13158 

1. 4:3:3 
.678 

-.410 
-.266 
- • 159 

• :310 
• 11 ;3 
.578 

1.434 
2. :3'31 
i. 0:38 

?ct•:i • l ...... 

-.871 

~.417 

-.107 
- • 1.52 

• 1::36 
.075 
.447 
• :::74 

1. 67~3 
1. ~388 
1.674 

= 6 
= '3 
= 1~3 

CENTF.'.OID * 

:.365 
-.771 

.647 
-.441 
- .. 2£17 
-. 128 

• 24:3 
.151 
.412 
II 778 

1. 1:36 
1.088 
1. 2€16 
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FILE: f PATJE~NINIJ .. «CEN1Eff.flRE PAfTlC6 5c C'.:3 04 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

FOR 

l 

I>-~ CI~: 

2 

? 

10 

2 = i 25 
:=" ?·~·==-::......... =; ·-l'--

r:::; •BFST OF! 
NR::, IMUM 

CENTF'.0 ID ::<: 

cnnF:OID 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 

RAD IU':: 

1 €1 
. 871 

-1.€115 
1. (1(14 

-1. 121 
- . 11 :::: 
- .. (177 

• 1 :37 
• 2::: 1 
.. 796 

1.41(1 

SPREAD 2.125 
'3PREAD 2. 792 

ONE INCH CIRCLE 
TWO INCH CIRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

• 
1366 

.. B79 
-.677 
-.208 

. 048 
"21 :3 

.709 
1. 2:313 
1. 88E. 
1.556 
2.297 

2 
7 
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* --; 

CENTPOID * 

.. f:59 
-1.€127 

.. 767 

.. 567 

-.(162 
• 118 
= 2:32 
.645 

1. LH 
1 .. :386 

1.887 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

SHQ 

POR 

4 

10 

2 i 4 E~ 

"· ... · .. __ 

,-. •::O 1 8 

ERH # .. 

IMUM 
IMUM 
lMUM 
IMUM 

Hl 
1.27:3 

-1.214 
1. 1.07 

-1.041 
CEr·~ TF.'.O ID - . i 5~) 

TO CENTROID in.: 

SPREAD 
:::WREAD 
:;:;pf.:EAD 

- i~161 

.348 

. '331 
1. 43'3 

2. 14B 
2. 8~37 

INCH If'.CLE = 
IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 

THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

'3 
• '332 

-1. fl72 
1. (1:33 

-1. 115 

• 2'32 
.475 
.875 

1. 2(1'3 
2.004 
2.148 
2. 2:::4 

2 
4 
10 
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\ ·•. 

,-, 
S:• 

POID * 

- • 7 3f1 
1.H1:::: 

-1.045 
-. 158 

.057 

. 168 

.354 

. 81 :3 
1. 177 
1. 528 
2. 148 
2.2::::4 
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